
District 1 
Kelly Davis 
Term: 7/9/2019-6/30/2025
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
P.O. Box 51, Swan Quarter, NC 27885
kelly.davis@ncwildlife.org
Ph:  252-944-3685 

District 2 
Michael (Mike) K. Alford 
Term: 10/7/2021-6/30/2027
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
1408 Western Blvd, Jacksonville, NC 28546
mike.alford@ncwildlife.org
Ph: 910-389-6981

District 3
Wes Seegars 
Term: 7/16/1997-4/25/2029
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
401 Patetown Rd, Goldsboro, NC 27530
wes@seegarsfence.com
Ph: 919-922-0918; Fax: 919-739-7514

District 4 
Steve Windham 
Term: 7/10/2019-6/30/2025
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
P.O. Box 1489, Wilmington, NC 28402
swindham@windhamdistributing.com
Ph: 910-431-0740 

District 5 
Thomas (Tom) M. Haislip, Jr. 
Term: 10/7/2021-6/30/2027
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
2307 Rockwood Dr, Sanford, NC 27330
tom.haislip@ncwildlife.org
Ph: (919) 842-0088

District 6
Monty R. Crump - Chair
Term: 7/1/2017-4/25/2029
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
801 Williamsburg Dr., 
Rockingham, NC 28379  
monty@gorockingham.com
Ph: 910-206-5615

District 7 
James (Jim) Ruffin  
Term: 2/7/2020-6/30/2025
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
2871 Galsworthy Dr, Winston-Salem, NC 27106
james.ruffin@ncwildlife.org
Ph: 336-345-0972

District 8 
David Hoyle, Jr. 
Term: 7/17/2017-6/30/2027
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
P.O. Box 708, Dallas, NC 28034
davidwhoylejr@gmail.com
Ph: 704-477-0022 

District 9 
Brad Stanback
Term: 7/1/2017-4/25/2029
Gov. Appointee (Cooper)
P.O. Box 1259, Canton, NC 28716
castanea@bellsouth.net
Ph: 828-646-9447

Vernon (Ray) Clifton, Jr. 
Term: 7/1/2017-6/30/2025
House Spkr At Large Appointee (Moore)
720 Campbell Rd, Clarkton, NC 28433
Ph: 910-648-2116

Hayden Rogers
Term: 7/1/2017-6/30/2025
Gov. At Large Appointee (Cooper)
158 Waldroup Rd, Brasstown, NC 28902
hrogersnc@gmail.com
Ph: 828-837-4850

Landon G. Zimmer
Term: 9/29/2015-6/30/2025
Pres Pro Tem At Large Appointee (Berger)
P.O. Box 2628, Wilmington, NC 28401
Ph: 910-765-0431

John M. Alexander, Jr.
Term: 8/31/2021-6/30/2025
Pres Pro Tem At Large Appointee (Berger)
P.O. Box 26837, Raleigh, NC 27611 
jmalexajr@aol.com
Ph: 919-645-3766    

Mark Craig - Vice-Chair
Term: 9/29/2015-6/30/2025
Pres Pro Tem At Large Appointee (Berger)
1620 Fairfax Rd, Greensboro, NC 27407
mcraig@rhbarringer.com 
Ph: 336-209-0740    

Thomas A. Berry
Term: 9/29/2015-6/30/2025
Pres Pro Tem At Large Appointee (Berger)
2200 E. Bessemer Ave, 
Greensboro, NC 27405
tom.berry@berico.com
Ph: 336-273-8663

J. Carlton (J.C.) Cole
Term: 10/7/2021-6/30/2025
Gov. At Large Appointee (Cooper)
P.O. Box 400, Hertford, NC 27944
Ph: (252) 426-7962

John T. Coley IV
Term: 7/1/2017-6/30/2025
House Spkr At Large Appointee (Moore)
P.O. Box 38, Holly Springs, NC 27540
coley@bpropnc.com
Ph: 919-971-9772

John A. Stone
Term: 9/29/2015-6/30/2025
House Spkr At Large Appointee (Moore)
P.O. Box 82, Pinehurst, NC 28370
john.stone@ncwildlife.org
Ph: 910-295-8201

Thomas L. Fonville 
Term: 9/29/2015-6/30/2025
House Spkr At Large Appointee (Moore)
3308 Bellewood Forest Circle, 
Raleigh NC 27612
Ph: 919-880-6435

Joseph (Joe) R. Budd
Term: 10/30/2023-6/30/2025
Pres Pro Tem At Large Appointee (Berger)
P.O. Box 25128  
Winston Salem, NC 27114
Ph: 336-659-5039
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